2PC125 and PC125M Operators Manual 2PC1C125 anandnd PCC125M OOpeperators Manualal
Hydraulic Hose Crimpers
PC125 and PC125M Operators Manual
Perma-Crimp™ Hydraulic Hose Crimpers
PC125RCD and PC125MRCD Operators Manual
Equipment Warning

Before sliding the PC125-RCD pressure plate over the correct dies,
place a thin layer of CrimpX oil (supplied with crimper) or a high
pressure molybdenum high pressure grease on the entire area that
dies come in contact with (as shown in photo # 2).
If Dies are sticking in the surface of the  cone base: Continue to
lubricate / grease as explained above in addition to lubricating each
die finger individually (as shown in photo # 3).
Note: Lubrication is not required before each crimp.
Typical lubrication is after 100 crimps.
Note: The die fingers must be lubricated at both positions that come
in contact with the PC125-RCD pressure plate and the cone base.
Photo # 3
9
PC125RCD Dies
ContiTech Part # Description Color ID ContiTech Part # Description Color ID
20809576 PC125RCD-16MM Blue 16MM 20809761 PC125RCD-34MM Purple 34MM
20809577 PC125RCD-19MM Green 19MM 20809762 PC125RCD-41MM Orange 41MM
20809578 PC125RCD-23MM Yellow 23MM 20899115 PC125RCD-43MM Red 43MM
20809579 PC125RCD-27MM Brown 27MM 20833014 PC125RCD-50MM Black 50MM
20809760 PC125RCD-31MM Silver 31MM
• Follow lubrication procedure prior to crimping procedure.
NOTE: FAILURE TO LUBRICATE THE DIE SET AND COMPRES-
SION CONE COULD RESULT IN THE DIE SET SEIZING IN THE
BASE FLANGE.